South Australian Retired Railway Employees Club Incorporated

Programme for the first half-year of 2009

Meetings are held each alternate Monday in the “The Community Centre”
171 Sturt Street, Adelaide commencing at 2.00 PM

Internet address http://sarreci.yolasite.com
Monday February 2:
Annual General Meeting. Yearly Reports. General Business and Discussions.

Monday February 16:
Speaker Heather parker from the Peterborough History Group.


Topic “Bob the Railway Dog.”

Monday March 2:
Speaker Karl Zander from AUTISM SA.
Monday March 16:
Speaker Tony Roger. The Weather Prophet of SA.

Monday March 30:
Speaker Maureen Grotty from Hearing Life Solutions.

Friday April 3:
Day-Tour. Departing the Festival Theatre at 9.30am, we explore the coastal fishing towns of Pt. Gawler and Pt. Parham. Morning tea is at St. Kilda. Lunch is in the new dining room of the Dublin Hotel. Cost is $42 per person.

Monday April 20:
Speaker John Evans of SA Tourism returns.


Topic “Brinkworth or Bust”
Monday May 4:
Speaker Jason Highins from Primary Industry and Resources.


Topic “Native Fish”

Monday May 18:
Speaker Peter Morris, Motor Cycle “RIDE SAFE” Instructor.

Monday June 1:
Speaker Kevin Young from the Pichi Richi Historical Railway Society.

Friday June 5:
Day-Tour. Departing the Festival Theatre at 9.00am, with morning tea at Littlehampton, we travel to Murray Bridge to visit the old Roundhouse, once in possession of the SAR, with an interesting talk by one of the volunteers. A smorgasbord lunch will be at Dundees Hotel. Cost is $47.00 per person.

Monday June 15:
Speaker Christine Howard from the Commonwealth Bank returns.


A very funny Lady not to be missed who always has presents.

Monday June 29:
Speaker Always popular Cliff Olds returns.


Topic will be his recent trip to New Orleans including Hurricane Katrina.

